

**Town of Frenchville
Route 1 Force Main Upgrade
BID TAB**



**PROJECT No. 20131C
BID OPENING 2/9/22
CONSTRUCTION COST BUDGET
\$1,000,000**

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME					
				Ed Pelletier & Sons, Co.		Soderberg Company, Inc.		Ranger Contracting, Inc.	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$83,774.00	\$83,774.00
2	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$76,143.00	\$76,143.00
3	6-inch HDPE Force Main Sewer Pipe	3200	LF*	\$150.00	\$480,000.00	\$115.00	\$368,000.00	\$124.00	\$396,800.00
4	Ledge Excavation	20	CY*	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$298.50	\$5,970.00
5	Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	200	CY*	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
6	Pipe Trench Insulation	200	LF*	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00
7	Trench Patch Pavement	380	Tons*	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$250.00	\$95,000.00	\$325.50	\$123,690.00
8	Temporary Pavement	130	Tons*	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$325.50	\$42,315.00
9	Driveway/Sidewalk Pavement	140	Tons*	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$350.00	\$49,000.00	\$325.50	\$45,570.00
10	Bituminous Curb	1050	LF*	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$32.50	\$34,125.00
11	5-Foot Air Release Manholes	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,513.50	\$41,027.00
12	5-Foot Force Main Drain Manholes	3	EA	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$12,825.50	\$38,476.50
13	4-Foot Sewer Manhole Replacement	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,347.50	\$10,347.50
14	Existing Guardrail – Remove and Reset	50	LF*	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$54.50	\$2,725.00
15	Loaming and Seeding	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,340.50	\$15,340.50
16	Screening, Testing, and Storage of Soil	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,020.00	\$19,020.00
17	Handling and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	250	Tons*	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$88.00	\$22,000.00
18	Contaminated Groundwater Handling and Disposal	5	Per day*	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,850.00	\$54,250.00
19	Test Pits	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,455.50	\$5,822.00
BASE BID					\$730,750.00		\$857,900.00		\$1,027,595.50
Bid Alternates				Alternate	BID	Alternate	BID	Alternate	BID
A	Connect existing 4" Force Main to new 6" Force Main	1	LS	A	\$22,850.00	A	\$20,000.00	A	\$22,696.00
B	Replacement of two 4-Foot Sewer Manholes on Felix Ave	1	LS	B	\$13,000.00	B	\$15,000.00	B	\$14,755.00